

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES

(A.P. Govt. Act of 18 of 2008 & Telangana Govt. Adaptation G.O.Ms.No.29, Dt.17.12.2014)

Basar, Nirmal District, Telangana- 504107

No. RGUKT/Student Welfare/Office Order/36/2021

Date: 24.02.2021

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: RGUKT - Student Welfare - Permitting students to attend Examinations whose Examination fee is due - Orders - Issued

This is to inform that the students who could not pay the Examination Fee can obtain the permission from the Office of Associate Dean (Student Welfare) and attempt their Examinations.

The account of fee due of such students would be maintained and collected by the Office of Associate Dean (Student Welfare).

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Administrative Officer

To,

All Concerned

Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies

BASAR-504107,

Nirmal-Telangana.